December 5, 1974

The Supervisors of Mt. Joy Township, Adams County, Pa. held their regular meeting at 7:00 p.m.
December 5, 1974 in the election house. All members were present. The minutes were read and approved.
The following receipts were authorized to be paid, motion made by Clarence Myers and seconded

by Willis Waybright:

Mildred Benner

John Schwartz

Glenn W. Black
Rhoda Conover
Clarence H. Myers
Wilbur Danner
Willis Waybright
L’town Fire Co. Relief Fund
Gettysburg Fire Co.
Barlow Fire Co.
Bonneauville Fire Co.
Shealers Excavating
Total

Clarence H. Myers

Wilbur Danner

Willis Waybright

Harry T. Campbell Sons Co.
Roadite Inc.

Shealer’s Excavating

Total

Balance

Township Account
State Fund
Revenue Sharing

Township Account

Convention and Mileage
Convention and Mileage
Convention and Mileage
Convention and Mileage

$25.52
$25.28
$24.80
$24.80

Convention and Mileage and Schooling $35.80
Convention and Mileage and Schooling $35.80
Convention and Mileage and Schooling $35.80

Foreign Fire Ins. Refund
Foreign Fire Ins. Refund
Foreign Fire Ins. Refund
Foreign Fire Ins. Refund
Equip. Rental

State Fund

Labor

Labor

Labor

Stone

Bit. Material
Equipment Rental

$104.35
$104.36
$69.57
$69.57
$2,168.13
$2,723.78

$365.40
$130.50
$52.50
$3,683.80
$9,242.56
$1,912.50
$15,386.96

$5,299.09
$624.01
$1,032.40

No further business, meeting adjourned until December 16, 1974 in which the accounts will be

closed for 1974.

Submitted by Oliver L. Seguin, secretary and approved by Willis O. Waybright, supervisor.



