December 5, 1974

The Supervisors of Mt. Joy Township, Adams County, Pa. held their regular meeting at 7:00 p.m. December 5, 1974 in the election house. All members were present. The minutes were read and approved. The following receipts were authorized to be paid, motion made by Clarence Myers and seconded by Willis Waybright:

	Township Account		
Mildred Benner	Convention and Mileage	\$25.52	
John Schwartz	Convention and Mileage	\$25.28	
Glenn W. Black	Convention and Mileage	\$24.80	
Rhoda Conover	Convention and Mileage	\$24.80	
Clarence H. Myers	Convention and Mileage and Schooling	\$35.80	
Wilbur Danner	Convention and Mileage and Schooling	\$35.80	
Willis Waybright	Convention and Mileage and Schooling	\$35.80	
L'town Fire Co. Relief Fund	Foreign Fire Ins. Refund	\$104.35	
Gettysburg Fire Co.	Foreign Fire Ins. Refund	\$104.36	
Barlow Fire Co.	Foreign Fire Ins. Refund	\$69.57	
Bonneauville Fire Co.	Foreign Fire Ins. Refund	\$69.57	
Shealers Excavating	Equip. Rental	\$2,168.13	
Total	• •	\$2,723.78	
	State Fund		
Clarence H. Myers	Labor	\$365.40	
Wilbur Danner	Labor	\$130.50	
Willis Waybright	Labor	\$52.50	
Harry T. Campbell Sons Co.	Stone	\$3,683.80	
Roadite Inc.	Bit. Material	\$9,242.56	
Shealer's Excavating	Equipment Rental	\$1,912.50	
Total		\$15,386.96	
Balance			
Township Account		\$5,299.09	
State Fund		\$624.01	
Revenue Sharing	\$1,032	\$1,032.40	

No further business, meeting adjourned until December 16, 1974 in which the accounts will be closed for 1974.

Submitted by Oliver L. Seguin, secretary and approved by Willis O. Waybright, supervisor.